A\ /4
NORTH S L&

o
A%
DCIkO'l'CI | Health ND"S .\

INFORMATION SYSTEM

Be Legendary.”

Immunization Provider Honor Roll
Quarter 3 2021

Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 80% for the 4:3:1:U:U:1:U
Vaccine Seriest

Current Quarter  Previous Quarter  Previous Year

birovider (Q3 2021) (Q2 2021) (Q3 2020)
First District- Burke 100% 100% 100%
First District- Ward County 100% 100% 100%
Avera Clinic 100% 100% 100%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Pierce County 100% 100% 100%
Mid-Dakota Clinic 100% 100% 100%
Elgin Community Clinic 100% 100% 100%
Medical Arts Family Medicine 100% 100% 100%
Northland Community Health Center- Bowbells 100% 100% 100%
Pembina County Health Department 100% 100% 92.3%
First District- Renville 100% 100% 66.7%
Wells County Health Unit 100% 100% 66.7%
Spectra Health- Larimore 100% 100% 66.7%




MHA Parshall Clinic
Foster County Public Health
Lake Region District Health Unit- Eddy County
West River Health Services- Mott
Northland Community Health Center- Ray
First District- Sheridan
Custer Health- Grant County
Sanford- Enderlin
First District- McLean
Lakeview Health Clinic
Community Health Services
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Dunseith
Mid-Dakota Gateway Family Practice
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Rugby

Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Watford City

Lake Region District Health Unit- Ramsey County

Sanford- Mayville
Sanford- Oakes
UM Park River Family Medicine
Pinnacle Pediatric Clinic
CHI St Alexius Dickinson
Cavalier County Health District
Coal County Community Health Center
First District- Bottineau

Independent Family Doctors

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

94.1%

93.2%

92.9%

92.3%

91.2%

89.5%

88.9%

88.9%

88.5%

88%

87.5%

87.5%

86.7%

86.4%

100%

95.2%

92.9%

83.3%

80%

75%

66.7%

33.3%

90%

92.7%

85.7%

84.4%

93.9%

93.2%

96%

94.7%

90%

88.6%

88.5%

81.4%

90.9%

83.3%

16.7%

96.7%

92.9%

66.7%

75%

75%

0%

100%

100%

85.7%

97%

100%

82.5%

97.1%

86.8%

89.7%

94.7%

80.6%

86.2%

91.4%

75%

100%

85.2%



Trinity Southridge Family Medicine
Sanford- Dickinson East
Ransom County Health Department
Sanford- North Mandan
Spirit Lake Early Childhood
Sanford- Valley City
First Care Rural Health Clinic
Altru Clinic- Lake Region
Medical Arts Pediatrics
Sanford- North Bismarck
Altru Family Medicine Residency
Sanford- Pediatrics North
Turtle Mountain Family Medicine
Clinicare
Northwood Deaconess Health Center Clinic- Northwood
Sanford- 27 Ave Clinic
Mid-Dakota Kirkwood Family Practice
Mid-Dakota Gateway Pediatrics
Custer Health- Morton County
Sanford- West Fargo Family Medicine
Altru Family Medicine Center

Rolette County Public Health Department

Congratulations Providers!

85.7%

85.7%

85.7%

85.7%

85.4%

85.2%

85.2%

85.2%

84.7%

84%

84%

83.4%

83.3%

83.3%

83.3%

82.8%

82.8%

82.7%

81.8%

81.4%

81.1%

80.6%

100%

100%

100%

74.4%

75%

95.7%

86.4%

84.5%

82.5%

82.3%

87.9%

83.6%

100%

12.71%

71.4%

80%

771%

86.3%

61.5%

75.5%

82.8%

98%

77.8%

50%

50%

78.6%

84.2%

95.2%

88%

88.9%

85.6%

83.1%

90.5%

81.5%

100%

80%

88.9%

81.3%

67%

94.4%

72.7%

82%

84.6%

90.3%



* These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 24-35 months of age who are up-to-date as of 24 months. This
quarter's birthdate range (October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019).

t 4 DTaP, 3 IPV (polio), T MMR, Hepatitis B up-to-date, Hib up-to-date, 1 Varicella, PCV up-to-date

* Providers without a previous quarter or previous year rate are new to the VFC program, are new to receiving the quarterly provider
rate report with no previous quarterly data available for them or they did not have any children in the selected age range that could be
assessed for the quarter.



