



## **Immunization Provider Honor Roll**

Quarter 3 2021

## Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 80% for the 4:3:1:U:U:1:U Vaccine Series+

Provider	Current Quarter (Q3 2021)	Previous Quarter (Q2 2021)	Previous Year (Q3 2020)
First District- Burke	100%	100%	100%
First District- Ward County	100%	100%	100%
Avera Clinic	100%	100%	100%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Pierce County	100%	100%	100%
Mid-Dakota Clinic	100%	100%	100%
Elgin Community Clinic	100%	100%	100%
Medical Arts Family Medicine	100%	100%	100%
Northland Community Health Center- Bowbells	100%	100%	100%
Pembina County Health Department	100%	100%	92.3%
First District- Renville	100%	100%	66.7%
Wells County Health Unit	100%	100%	66.7%
Spectra Health- Larimore	100%	100%	66.7%

MHA Parshall Clinic	100%	100%	16.7%
Foster County Public Health	100%	95.2%	96.7%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Eddy County	100%	92.9%	92.9%
West River Health Services- Mott	100%	83.3%	66.7%
Northland Community Health Center- Ray	100%	80%	75%
First District- Sheridan	100%	75%	75%
Custer Health- Grant County	100%	66.7%	0%
Sanford- Enderlin	100%	33.3%	100%
First District- McLean	100%		100%
Lakeview Health Clinic	100%		
Community Health Services	100%		
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Dunseith	94.1%	90%	85.7%
Mid-Dakota Gateway Family Practice	93.2%	92.7%	97%
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Rugby	92.9%	85.7%	100%
Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Watford City	92.3%	84.4%	82.5%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Ramsey County	91.2%	93.9%	97.1%
Sanford- Mayville	89.5%	93.2%	86.8%
Sanford- Oakes	88.9%	96%	89.7%
UM Park River Family Medicine	88.9%	94.7%	94.7%
Pinnacle Pediatric Clinic	88.5%	90%	80.6%
CHI St Alexius Dickinson	88%	88.6%	86.2%
Cavalier County Health District	87.5%	88.5%	91.4%
Coal County Community Health Center	87.5%	81.4%	75%
First District- Bottineau	86.7%	90.9%	100%
Independent Family Doctors	86.4%	83.3%	85.2%

Trinity Southridge Family Medicine	85.7%	100%	77.8%
Sanford- Dickinson East	85.7%	100%	50%
Ransom County Health Department	85.7%	100%	50%
Sanford- North Mandan	85.7%	74.4%	78.6%
Spirit Lake Early Childhood	85.4%	75%	84.2%
Sanford- Valley City	85.2%	95.7%	95.2%
First Care Rural Health Clinic	85.2%	86.4%	88%
Altru Clinic- Lake Region	85.2%	84.5%	88.9%
Medical Arts Pediatrics	84.7%	82.5%	85.6%
Sanford- North Bismarck	84%	82.3%	83.1%
Altru Family Medicine Residency	84%	87.9%	90.5%
Sanford- Pediatrics North	83.4%	83.6%	81.5%
Turtle Mountain Family Medicine	83.3%	100%	100%
Clinicare	83.3%	72.7%	80%
Northwood Deaconess Health Center Clinic- Northwood	83.3%	71.4%	88.9%
Sanford- 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ave Clinic	82.8%	80%	81.3%
Mid-Dakota Kirkwood Family Practice	82.8%	77.1%	67%
Mid-Dakota Gateway Pediatrics	82.7%	86.3%	94.4%
Custer Health- Morton County	81.8%	61.5%	72.7%
Sanford- West Fargo Family Medicine	81.4%	75.5%	82%
Altru Family Medicine Center	81.1%	82.8%	84.6%
Rolette County Public Health Department	80.6%	98%	90.3%

## **Congratulations Providers!**

- \* These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 24-35 months of age who are up-to-date as of 24 months. This quarter's birthdate range (October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019).
- † 4 DTaP, 3 IPV (polio), 1 MMR, Hepatitis B up-to-date, Hib up-to-date, 1 Varicella, PCV up-to-date
- ‡ Providers without a previous quarter or previous year rate are new to the VFC program, are new to receiving the quarterly provider rate report with no previous quarterly data available for them or they did not have any children in the selected age range that could be assessed for the quarter.